general construction contract to Enterprise Equipment Co., Inc. to provide 
all necessary labor, materials and equipment for the Boston Marine 
Industrial Park – 12 Channel Street Boiler Replacement Project (the 
“Project”).  The contract shall be for an amount not to exceed Eight 
Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand One Hundred Ten Dollars and No Cents 
($866,110.00) and shall provide for a ten percent (10%) contingency, not to 
exceed Eighty-Six Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($86,000.00). 

In accordance with the Economic Development and Industrial Corporation of Boston 
(“EDIC” or “Corporation”) Board authorizations of February 14, 2013, the EDIC 
Operations Division solicited bids for the 12 Channel Street Boiler Replacement Project

[...]

In consideration of the forgoing, EDIC staff respectfully requests that a general 
construction contract for the Boston Marine Industrial Park – 12 Channel Street Boiler 
Replacement Project be awarded to Enterprise Equipment Co., Inc.  The contract shall 
be for an amount not to exceed Eight Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand One Hundred Ten 
Dollars and No Cents ($866,110.00) and shall provide for a shall provide for a ten 
percent (10%) contingency, not to exceed Eighty-Six Thousand Dollars and No Cents 
($86,000.00). 

An appropriate vote follows: 

VOTED: That the Director be, and hereby is, authorized on behalf of the Economic 

Development and Industrial Corporation (“EDIC”) to:  (1) award the 
contract for the Boston Marine Industrial Park – 12 Channel Street Boiler

[...]

exceed Eight Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand One Hundred Ten Dollars and 
No Cents ($866,110.00); and (2) execute any change orders that the 
Director deems necessary and in the best interest of the Corporation 
which shall not, in the aggregate, exceed ten percent (10%) of the total 
contract amount or Eighty-Six Thousand Dollars and No Cents 
($86,000.00).